ORDINANCE NO. 2021-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEE'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM THAT WILL IMPLEMENT COST SHARING PER THE NEGOTIATED CONTRACTS FOR ALL CLASSIC LOCAL MISCELLANEOUS MEMBERS IN THE TEAMSTERS LOCAL 315- GENERAL UNIT AND TEAMSTERS LOCAL 315- MID-MANAGEMENT UNIT, AND MEMBERS OF THE UNREPRESENTED COMPENSATION PROGRAM UNIT

WHEREAS, an amendment to the contract between the City Council of the City of American Canyon and the Board of Administration is hereby authorized, a copy of said amendment being attached hereto, marked Exhibit A, and by such reference made a part thereof as if set out in full; and

WHEREAS, the such amendment to the contracts between the City of American Canyon and the Board of Administration of the California Public Employees' Retirement System is made for the purposes of implementing cost sharing per the negotiated contracts for all Classic Local Miscellaneous members in the Teamsters Local 315-General Unit and the Teamsters Local 315-Mid-Management Unit, and members of the Unrepresented Compensation Program Unit; and

WHEREAS, this ordinance shall take effect 30 days after the date of its adoption, and prior to the expiration of 15 days from the passage thereof, shall be published once in a newspaper of general circulation, published and circulated in the City of American Canyon and thenceforth and thereafter the same shall be in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON DOES HERE ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Mayor of the City of American Canyon is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to execute said amendment for and on behalf of the City Council of the City of American Canyon.

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of American Canyon, State of California, held on the 7th day of September 2021, and is hereby adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of American Canyon, State of California, held on the 5th day of October 2021, by the following vote:

AYES:	Council Members Aboudamous, Oro, Washington, Vice Mayor Joseph, and Mayor Ga	ircia
NOES:	None	
ABSTAIN:	None	
ABSENT:	None Wow Garcia BATBBSSHOPACHTC Leon Garcia, Mayor	

ATTEST: — DocuSigned by: Jaresa Geilfuss

Taresa Geilfuss, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DocuSigned by: William D. Koss Destruction of the Anti-

William D. Ross, City Attorney